506287198 10/02/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6333946

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
MR DUANE SHOTWELL			01/22/2018
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA		
Name:	CHENGDU BEST DIAMOND BIT CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	NO. 789, KEYUAN SOUTH 2ND ROAD		
Internal Address:	HI-TECH DISTRICT		
City:	CHENGDU, SICHUAN		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	610041		
Property Type		Number	
Property Type		Number	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will k using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA be sent to provided	15828246 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 8313327127 patrick.reilly@ipsociety.net PATRICK REILLY	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA De sent to provided	15828246 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>t, if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 8313327127 patrick.reilly@ipsociety.net PATRICK REILLY 101 COOPER STREET	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will k using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA De sent to provided	15828246 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsult; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 8313327127 patrick.reilly@ipsociety.net PATRICK REILLY 101 COOPER STREET SANTA CRUZ, CALIFORNIA 95060	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to provided	15828246 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>t, if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 8313327127 patrick.reilly@ipsociety.net PATRICK REILLY 101 COOPER STREET	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provided	15828246 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsult; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 8313327127 patrick.reilly@ipsociety.net PATRICK REILLY 101 COOPER STREET SANTA CRUZ, CALIFORNIA 95060	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA be sent to provided	15828246 the e-mail address first; if that is unsult; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 8313327127 patrick.reilly@ipsociety.net PATRICK REILLY 101 COOPER STREET SANTA CRUZ, CALIFORNIA 95060 PATRICK T REILLY	

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Atty Docket No. BESTE-07

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Duane Shotwell, a United States Citizen having a residence at 13635 Poplar Circle, Conroe TX 77304 (hereinafter referred to as the assignor), witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the said assignor wishes to assign all right, title and interest to the Nonprovisional Patent Application (hereinafter, "the Application") titled:

ROLLER REAMER WITH MECHANICAL FACE SEAL

filed on NOVEMBER 30th, 2017 as U.S. Application Serial No. 15/828,246

WHEREAS, Chengdu Best Diamond Bit Co., Ltd., a Corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of the People's Republic of China, and having its principal place of business at No.789, Keyuan South 2nd Road, HI-TECH District, Chengdu, Sichuan, P.R. China 610041 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring assignment of right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign nations.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration of \$100.00, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the assignees, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, all of their right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned invention, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignees, for their own use and behalf and the use and behalf of their successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with said assignees, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and that said assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with said assignees, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignor will, whenever counsel of said assignees, or the counsel of their successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said invention, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said invention in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said invention, without charge to said assignees, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignees, their successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said assigner hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignees as the assignees of said invention and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the use and behalf of said assignees, their successors, legal representatives and assigns.

By Assignor:

Hum Shoth Signature:

Date

Name Mr. Duane SHOTWELL

PATENT REEL: 053964 FRAME: 0844

RECORDED: 10/02/2020